

ITEM #	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	BRTU CONSTRUCTION		BACKFILL		SOUTHEASTERN SITE		HELIX GRADING & UTILITY ZEROLIN, GA	
				UNIT	PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	UNIT	PRICE	UNIT	PRICE
TRAFFIC CONTROL											
1	1	LS	Traffic Control								
ROADWAY ITEMS											
2	996	CS	Gr. Ager Base CRS, 6 inch, Incl Material		\$ 996,024.00		\$ 1,190,100.25		\$ 299,747.16		\$ 395,500.00
3	18,000	CS	Gr. Ager Base CRS, 10 inch, Incl Material		10,644.00		14.50		16.87		48.00
4	18,000	CS	Gr. Ager Base CRS, 12 inch, Incl Material		18,000.00		18.00		35.96		45.00
5	4,800	CS	Gr. Ager Base CRS, 12 inch, Incl Material		138,468.00		17,154.00		80.79		44.00
6	160	TN	Gr. Ager Surface CRS, 12 inch, Incl Material		30,000.00		32.00		4,460.00		57.00
7	1,579	SY	Mill Asphalt Come Pmt, 1.5" Depth		13,000.00		20,527.00		2.30		7.00
8	2	TN	Recycled Asphalt Come Patching, Incl Bitum Material		165.00		330.00		2,983.75		3,000.00
9	215	TN	Recycled Asphalt Come Leveling, Incl Bitum Material & H Line		195.00		41,925.00		181.20		38,958.00
10	17	TN	Recycled Asphalt Come 9.5 mm Superpave, Type II, GP 2 only, Incl Bitum Matl & H Line		138.00		2,346.00		589.16		590.00
11	731	TN	Recycled Asphalt Come 25 mm Superpave, GP1 or GP 2, Incl Bitum Matl & H Line		138.00		100,878.00		147.56		108,188.00
12	488	TN	Recycled Asphalt Come 12.5 mm Superpave, GP2 only, Incl Polymer-Modified Bitum Matl & H Line		149.00		72,712.00		152.99		74,659.12
13	495	TN	Recycled Asphalt Come 12.5 mm Superpave, GP2 only, Incl Polymer-Modified Bitum Matl & H Line		171.00		84,645.00		175.77		87,066.15
14	834	GL	Truck Coat, Pav Item 413-0750		9.00		7,506.00		5.91		3,260.94
15	127	SY	Driveway Concrete, 6 inch Thick		110.00		13,970.00		92.31		11,684.00
16	570	SY	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 inch		50.00		28,500.00		70.53		32,775.00
17	1,227	SY	Concrete Sidewalk, 8 inch		99.00		121,473.00		112.84		138,564.68
18	30	EA	Concrete Spillway, TP 3		5,000.00		5,000.00		2,739.63		3,260.00
19	30	SY	Concrete Median, 6 inch		165.00		4,950.00		1,800.00		3,270.00
20	370	SY	Concrete Valley Gutter, 6 inch		88.00		3,252.00		98.74		3,680.00
21	370	SY	Concrete Valley Gutter, 8 inch		99.00		36,630.00		115.01		41,070.00
22	280	LF	Concrete Header curb, 4 inch, TP 7		35.00		9,800.00		28.21		5,320.00
23	280	LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 6 inch x 24 inch, TP 2		11.00		3,146.00		8.68		2,574.00
24	286	LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 6 inch x 24 inch, TP 2		33.00		9,420.00		26.21		7,450.00
25	286	LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 6 inch x 24 inch, TP 2		44.00		12,560.00		41.81		12,560.00
26	286	LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 6 inch x 24 inch, TP 2		375.00		3,500.00		250.00		3,500.00
27	286	LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter, 6 inch x 24 inch, TP 2		49.00		19,096.00		167.09		19,096.00
28	310	SY	Granic Cobble Stone (Paver Strp), 6" Thick		69.00		38,340.00		284.27		17,056.20
29	60	SY	Granic Cobble Stone (Paver Strp), 6" Thick		110.00		2,250.00		88.04		2,250.00
30	25	LF	Side Drain Pipes, 18 IN, L=10		110.00		3,740.00		70.00		3,060.00
31	34	LF	Side Drain Pipes, 18 IN, L=10		110.00		3,740.00		70.00		3,060.00
32	4	EA	Safety End Section 15 inch, Storm Drain, 4:1 Slope		1,650.00		3,300.00		961.50		1,923.00
33	1	EA	Safety End Section 18 inch, Storm Drain, 4:1 Slope		1,980.00		1,980.00		1,076.51		2,650.00
34	3	EA	Flared End Section 18 inch, Storm Drain		1,980.00		5,940.00		1,271.29		1,850.00
35	445	LF	Storm Drain Pipe 18 inch, Class III		110.00		48,950.00		70.00		32,485.00
36	48	SY	Storm Dumped Rip Rap, TP 3, 18 inch		80.00		3,840.00		107.76		5,172.48
37	48	SY	Plastic Filter Fabric		6.00		288.00		9.32		24.00
38	1	EA	Recessed Drop Inlet, GP 1		6,000.00		6,000.00		2,149.03		5,700.00
39	1	EA	Recessed Drop Inlet, GP 1		7,150.00		7,150.00		4,000.00		5,700.00
40	2	EA	Curb Basin, GP 1		71,500.00		71,500.00		6,009.18		4,725.00
41	2	EA	Curb Basin, GP 1		14,300.00		14,300.00		13,000.00		6,450.00
42	7	EA	Storm Sewer Manhole, TP 1		6,400.00		44,800.00		38,500.00		17,000.00
43	1	EA	Storm Sewer Manhole, TP 1		82,500.00		82,500.00		50,000.00		31,150.00
44	2	EA	Rein Sign		55.00		110.00		398.38		300.00
45	2	EA	Recess Sign		165.00		330.00		353.65		300.00
46	408	LF	Only 8/1 Posts, TP 7		16.00		6,528.00		15.19		6,197.52
47	39	SF	Highway Signs, TP 1 Material, Reflecting		25.00		975.00		36.89		1,438.71
48	180	SF	Highway Signs, TP 1 Material, Reflecting		26.00		4,680.00		34.72		6,249.60
49	1	LS	RFPH Installation No. 1		46,310.00		46,310.00		45,678.50		66,000.00
50	3,806	LF	Thermoplastic Solid Trim Stripes, 3 inch White		0.61		2,321.66		3,615.70		1.00
51	3,806	LF	Thermoplastic Solid Trim Stripes, 3 inch Yellow		0.61		2,321.66		3,615.70		1.00
52	18	LF	Thermoplastic Solid Trim Stripes, 24 inch White		9.00		162.00		7.50		135.00
53	138	LF	Thermoplastic Solid Trim Stripes, 24 inch White		8.25		1,137.75		8.14		1,080.00
54	146	LF	Thermoplastic Solid Trim Stripes, 24 inch White		6.05		895.40		5.97		888.00
55	146	LF	Thermoplastic Solid Trim Stripes, 24 inch White		390.00		1,320.00		400.00		1,300.00
56	146	LF	Thermoplastic Solid Trim Stripes, 24 inch White		6.00		864.00		7.00		670.00
57	1,076	LF	Thermoplastic Solid Trim Stripes, 8 inch white		6.00		3,228.00		2.71		3,228.00
58	1	LS	Testing-Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Assembly		550.00		550.00		542.50		2,000.00
59	1	LS	Testing-Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Assembly		550.00		550.00		542.50		2,000.00
EROSION CONTROL											
60	1	EA	Inlet, Mainline, and Remove Impaired Stream Project Information Sign		1,320.00		1,320.00		3,128.85		5,000.00
61	3	AC	Temporary Crossine		1,397.00		4,191.00		862.58		2,415.00
62	31	TN	Whiteline		220.00		17,820.00		645.58		51,500.00
63	900	LF	Concrete and Remove Fabric Check Dam - 6" Thick		12.80		11,520.00		9.71		10,800.00
64	2	EA	Concrete Back Filter Drain		2,002.00		8,008.00		1,729.67		2,600.00
65	2	EA	Concrete Back Filter Drain		2,780.00		3,892.00		4,900.00		4,470.00
66	10	LF	Maintenance of Temporary Silt Fence, Type C		3.50		35.00		2.12		2.00
67	14	LF	Maintenance of Check Dams - All Types		110.00		1,540.00		146.48		31.00
68	14	LF	Maintenance of Inlet Sediment Trap		440.00		4,400.00		2,050.72		1,500.00
69	4	EA	Water Quality Monitoring and Sampling		83.00		332.00		943.60		4,380.00
70	18	MAO	Water Quality Inspections		660.00		11,880.00		705.25		12,600.00
71	2,020	LF	Temporary Silt Fence, Type C		5.50		11,110.00		5.21		600.00
72	145	LF	Barrier Fence (Orange), 4 FT		3.20		464.00		3.09		5.00
73	17	TN	Arsenical Lime		429.00		7,293.00		623.88		10,605.96
74	3	TN	Fertilizer Mix Grade		525.00		1,575.00		1,188.08		628.00
75	300	LF	Fertilizer Nitrogen Content		7.00		2,100.00		1.79		1,195.00
76	1,675	SY	Erosion Control Mats, Slopes		1.80		3,015.00		537.00		600.00
77	3	EA	LANDSCAPING - SOFTSCAPE		550.00		1,650.00		2,261.25		3,350.00
78	3	EA	Quercus agrifolia 'Jaybird' / Jaybird Georgia Oak L 5' Cult		440.00		1,320.00		356.97		1,200.00
79	6	EA	Quercus agrifolia 'Jaybird' / Jaybird Georgia Oak L 5' Cult		550.00		3,300.00		4,000.41		900.00
80	6	EA	Quercus agrifolia 'Jaybird' / Jaybird Georgia Oak L 5' Cult		660.00		3,960.00		3,319.82		1,800.00
81	1	EA	Quercus agrifolia 'Jaybird' / Jaybird Georgia Oak L 5' Cult		1,320.00		1,320.00		2,066.17		1,800.00
82	3	EA	Quercus agrifolia 'Jaybird' / Jaybird Georgia Oak L 5' Cult		1,320.00		1,320.00		2,066.17		1,800.00
83	6	EA	Magnolia grandiflora 'Teddy Bear' / Teddy Bear Southern Magnolia 8'-10' HT		1,100.00		6,600.00		4,290.12		5,190.00
84	646	EA	Avonca graminifolia 'Golden Variegated Sweedling' / Golden Variegated Sweedling, 1 Gallon		24.00		15,504.00		14.11		10,336.00
85	651	EA	Avonca graminifolia 'Golden Variegated Sweedling' / Golden Variegated Sweedling, 1 Gallon		24.00		15,504.00		14.11		10,336.00
86	452	EA	Quercus agrifolia 'Jaybird' / Jaybird Georgia Oak L 5' Cult		24.00		10,624.00		14.11		6,142.00
87	161	EA	Quercus agrifolia 'Jaybird' / Jaybird Georgia Oak L 5' Cult		24.00		3,864.00		20.62		8,855.00
88	700	EA	Erigeron altissimus 'wind dancer' / Helios Love Grass, 1 Gallon		24.00		16,800.00		18.45		14,700.00
89	468	EA	Erigeron altissimus 'wind dancer' / Helios Love Grass, 1 Gallon		24.00		11,232.00		14.11		8,892.00
90	83	EA	Hydrangea paniculata 'sammoph' / Little Lane Punc. Hydrangea, 3 Gallon		44.00		3,652.00		4,052.89		6,142.00
91	500	EA	Hydrangea paniculata 'sammoph' / Little Lane Punc. Hydrangea, 3 Gallon		44.00		22,000.00		22.79		13,500.00
92	198	EA	Sporobolus heterolepis 'una' / Prairie Dropseed, 1 Gallon		24.00		4,752.00		20.62		3,168.00
93	20	EA	Erigeron altissimus 'wind dancer' / Helios Love Grass, 1 Gallon		24.00		480.00		24.96		680.00
94	20	EA	Erigeron altissimus 'wind dancer' / Helios Love Grass, 1 Gallon		15.00		106,950.00		6.61		78,430.00
95	230	SY	Plant Dressing		83.00		19,090.00		74.87		7,590.00
96	1,020	SY	Plant Dressing		7.00		7,140.00		5.85		11,220.00
97	1	LS	LANDSCAPING - HARDSCAPE		23,603.00		23,603.00		10,307.50		30,000.00
98	1	LS	LANDSCAPING - HARDSCAPE		23,195.00		23,195.00		14,787.47		13,000.00
99	1	LS	LANDSCAPING - HARDSCAPE		23,195.00		23,195.00		14,787.47		13,000.00
LIGHTING											
100	3	EA	Lighting Std, Steel Design,								

ITEM #	BASE BID	ITEM DESCRIPTION	WILSON CONST. & DEV. MET MORGRESS		SUMMIT CONST. & DEV. STONE BROOK		MCLEROY ZEDLON, GA		PEDIEMONT PAVING NEWMAN, GA	
			UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	QUANTITY
Bid Item Address: 1, 2, 3 Acknowledged Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes										
1	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 201,451.00	\$ 201,451.00	\$ 238,625.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 197,000.00	\$ 241,650.00
ROADWAY ITEMS Yes Yes										
2	1	Grading	LS	1	\$ 799,783.00	\$ 799,783.00	\$ 1,291,383.18	\$ 1,395,500.00	\$ 1,395,500.00	\$ 985,740.00
3	1	Gr. Ager Base CRS, 6 Inch, Incl Mineral	SY	35.00	\$ 22,120.00	\$ 774,163.00	\$ 774,163.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 22,120.00
4	1	Gr. Ager Base CRS, 10 Inch, Incl Mineral	SY	24.00	\$ 22,872.00	\$ 549,728.00	\$ 549,728.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 22,872.00
5	1	Gr. Ager Base CRS, 12 Inch, Incl Mineral	SY	29.00	\$ 139,200.00	\$ 4,031,200.00	\$ 4,031,200.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 1,010.50	\$ 139,200.00
6	1	Gr. Ager Surface CRS	TN	38.00	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 230,040.00	\$ 230,040.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 6,080.00
7	1	Mill Asphalt Conc Pmt 1.5" Depth	SY	12.00	\$ 18,948.00	\$ 227,376.00	\$ 227,376.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18,948.00
8	1	Recycled Asphalt Conc Patching, Incl Bitum Material	TN	150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 405.20	\$ 60,780.00	\$ 300.00
9	1	Recycled Asphalt Conc Leveling, Incl Bitum Material & H Line	TN	177.00	\$ 38,055.00	\$ 6,745,785.00	\$ 6,745,785.00	\$ 212.91	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 38,055.00
10	1	Recycled Asphalt Conc 0.5 mm Superpave, Type II, GP	TN	125.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 2,656,250.00	\$ 2,656,250.00	\$ 277.91	\$ 34,738.75	\$ 21,250.00
11	1	Recycled Asphalt Conc 25 mm Superpave, GP1 or GP2, Incl Bitum Mat & H Line	TN	125.00	\$ 91,375.00	\$ 11,421,875.00	\$ 11,421,875.00	\$ 144.08	\$ 18,010.00	\$ 91,375.00
12	1	Recycled Asphalt Conc 19 mm Superpave, GP1 or GP2, Incl Bitum Mat & H Line	TN	135.00	\$ 65,880.00	\$ 8,883,800.00	\$ 8,883,800.00	\$ 145.20	\$ 19,502.40	\$ 65,880.00
13	1	Recycled Asphalt Conc 12.5 mm Superpave, GP2 only, Incl Polymer-Modified Bitum Mat & H Line	TN	155.00	\$ 76,725.00	\$ 11,891,250.00	\$ 11,891,250.00	\$ 156.66	\$ 24,281.10	\$ 76,725.00
14	1	Truck Coat, Pav Item 413-0750	GL	8.00	\$ 6,672.00	\$ 53,376.00	\$ 53,376.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 49.60	\$ 6,672.00
15	1	Driveway Concrete, 6 Inch, Thick	SY	70.00	\$ 8,890.00	\$ 622,300.00	\$ 622,300.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 8,890.00
16	1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 Inch	SY	60.00	\$ 34,200.00	\$ 2,052,000.00	\$ 2,052,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 34,200.00
17	1	Concrete Sidewalk, 8 Inch	SY	80.00	\$ 98,160.00	\$ 7,852,800.00	\$ 7,852,800.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 98,160.00
18	1	Concrete Shoulder, TP 3	EA	2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 2,700.00
19	1	Concrete Median, 6 Inch	SY	75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 16,950.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 2,250.00
20	1	Concrete Valley Gutter, 6 Inch	SY	90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 3,600.00
21	1	Concrete Valley Gutter, 8 Inch	SY	80.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 2,368,000.00	\$ 2,368,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 29,600.00
22	1	Concrete Hopper, 6 Inch, TP 2	SY	27.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 729,000.00	\$ 729,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 702.00	\$ 27,000.00
23	1	Concrete Hopper, 8 Inch, TP 2	SY	27.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,458,000.00	\$ 1,458,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 54,000.00
24	1	Concrete Curb, 4 Inch, TP 2	SY	44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 15,740.00	\$ 15,740.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 1,760.00
25	1	Concrete Curb, 6 Inch, TP 2	SY	44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 15,740.00	\$ 15,740.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 1,760.00
26	1	Paint Reinf Fabric Strips, TP 2, 18" Width	LF	10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,000.00
27	1	Class B Conc. Base or Pmt. W/Aggregate	CY	375.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 9,843,750.00	\$ 9,843,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 2,625.00
28	1	Granite Cobble Stone (Trunk/Arms), G-Think	EA	20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
29	1	Granite Cobble Stone (Paver Strp), G-Think	EA	60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 720,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 12,000.00
30	1	Drainage Items	SY	225.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 3,037,500.00	\$ 3,037,500.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 105,900.00	\$ 13,500.00
31	1	Side Drain Pipe, 15 IN, 1-10	LF	75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 140,625.00	\$ 140,625.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,875.00
32	1	Side Drain Pipe, 18 IN, 1-10	LF	75.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 191,250.00	\$ 191,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 2,550.00
33	1	Staley End Section 15 Inch, Storm Drain, 4:1 Slope	EA	2	\$ 2,069.00	\$ 4,138.00	\$ 4,138.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,069.00
34	1	Staley End Section 18 Inch, Storm Drain, 4:1 Slope	EA	2	\$ 2,197.00	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 4,394.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,197.00
35	1	Flow Back Section 18 Inch Storm Drain	EA	1,484.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 66,160.80	\$ 66,160.80	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 41,552.00	\$ 4,452.00
36	1	Storm Drain Pipe, 18 Inch, 1-10	EA	84.00	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 3,131,920.00	\$ 3,131,920.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 37,380.00
37	1	Storm Drain Pipe, 18 Inch, 1-10	EA	69.00	\$ 3,312.00	\$ 228,312.00	\$ 228,312.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,312.00
38	1	Storm Drain Pipe, 18 Inch, 1-10	EA	3,742.00	\$ 3,742.00	\$ 13,995,240.00	\$ 13,995,240.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,452.00	\$ 3,742.00
39	1	Reconst Storm Sewer Manhole, GP 1	EA	10,266.00	\$ 3,026.00	\$ 31,074,360.00	\$ 31,074,360.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 57,272.00	\$ 3,026.00
40	1	Catch Basin, GP 1	EA	5,753.00	\$ 5,753.00	\$ 33,000,000.00	\$ 33,000,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,506.00	\$ 5,753.00
41	1	Drop Inlet, GP 1	EA	4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
42	1	Drop Inlet, GP 1	EA	4,529.00	\$ 31,703.00	\$ 143,470,000.00	\$ 143,470,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 33,180.00	\$ 31,703.00
43	1	Storm Sewer Manhole TP 1	EA	3,723.00	\$ 3,723.00	\$ 13,884,900.00	\$ 13,884,900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 3,723.00
44	1	Rein Sign	EA	50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00
45	1	Reconst Sign	EA	150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 300.00
46	1	Reconst Sign	EA	14.00	\$ 571.20	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 571.20
47	1	Highway Sign, TPI Material, Refl Sheeting TP 180	SF	23.00	\$ 897.00	\$ 20,631.00	\$ 20,631.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 897.00
48	1	Highway Sign, TPI Material, Refl Sheeting TP 180	SF	24.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 103,680.00	\$ 103,680.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 510.00	\$ 4,320.00
49	1	REPER MANHOLE NO. 1	LS	42,100.00	\$ 42,100.00	\$ 1,764,200.00	\$ 1,764,200.00	\$ 42,100.00	\$ 1,764,200.00	\$ 42,100.00
50	1	Thermoplastic Solid Trim Strips, 5 Inch White	LF	1.00	\$ 3,806.00	\$ 3,806.00	\$ 3,806.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 4,186.60	\$ 3,806.00
51	1	Thermoplastic Solid Trim Strips, 5 Inch Yellow	LF	8.00	\$ 1,692.25	\$ 13,538.00	\$ 13,538.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,338.50	\$ 1,692.25
52	1	Thermoplastic Solid Trim Strips, 24 Inch White	LF	8.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9.00
53	1	Thermoplastic Solid Trim Strips, 18 Inch White	GLF	6.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 1,880.00
54	1	Thermoplastic Solid Trim Strips, 18 Inch Yellow	SY	8.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 7,104.00	\$ 7,104.00	\$ 1,539.20	\$ 12,473.60	\$ 888.00
55	1	Reinset PAVMT Markers, Type 1	EA	300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,600,000.00	\$ 3,600,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
56	1	Reinset PAVMT Markers, Type 1	EA	5.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 670.00
57	1	Thermoplastic Solid Trim Strips, 8 Inch White	LF	3.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$ 9,684.00	\$ 9,684.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 3,228.00
58	1	Testing-Irregular Rapid Flashing Beacon Assembly	LS	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 500.00
59	1	Training-Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Assembly	LS	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 500.00
PROSIGN CONTROL Yes Yes										
60	1	Reconst, Maintain, and Remove Impaired Stream	EA	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
61	1	Concrete Gravel	EA	700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,100.00
62	1	Mulch	TN	130.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 1,579,500.00	\$ 1,579,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 12,150.00
63	1	Constant and Remove Fabric Check Dam - Type C Silt Fence	LF	8.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00
64	1	Constant and Remove Rock Filter Dams	EA	1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 78,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,600.00
65	1	Constant and Remove Inlet Sediment Trap	EA	200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,800.00
66	1	Maintenance of Temporary Silt Fence, Type C	LF	1.00	\$ 1.48	\$ 1.48	\$ 1.48	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.14	\$ 1.48
67	1	Maintenance of Check Dams - All Types	LF	1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00
68	1	Maintenance of Inlet Sediment Trap	EA	30.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00
69	1	Maintenance of Rock Filter Dams	EA	150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
70	1	Water Quality Monitoring and Sampling	EA	50.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 900.00
71	1	Water Quality Inspections	EA	250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
72	1	Temporary Silt Fence, Type C	LF	5.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 50,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 10,100.00
73	1	Barrier Fence (Orange), 4 FT	TN	550.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 380.00
74	1	Barrier Fence (Orange), 4 FT	TN	1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 33,075.00	\$ 33,075.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 3,150.00
75	1	Reinset Sign	EA	2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 600.00
76	1	Reinset Sign	EA	2.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 3,350.00
77	1	LANDESCAPING - SOFTSCAPE	EA	575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 986,625.00	\$ 986,625.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 136,800.00	\$ 1,725.00
78	1	Acacia saligna / Red Maple 2" Caliper	EA	575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 986,625.00	\$ 986,625.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 1,725.00
79	1	Quercus georgiana / Yellow Birch / Jaybird Georgian Oak, 1.5" Caliper	EA	475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,351,750.00	\$ 1,351,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 2,850.00
80	1	Quercus alba / Willow Oak 2" Caliper	EA	475.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 2,251,250.00	\$ 2,251,250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 167,500.00	\$ 4,750.00
81	1	Ilex opaca / Jersey Knight / Arroyo Knight Oak, 1.5" Caliper	EA	575.00	\$					



Tyrone
 Bid Submission for: **PW-2021-23-04**
PALMETTO ROAD AT ARROWOODSPENCER LANE ROUNDABOUT
THE TOWN OF TYRONE, GA

ITEM #	BASE BID	ITEM DESCRIPTION	EST. QUANTITY	UNIT	EA, SWELL		THE CORBETT GROUP	
					CONTRACTOR	TOTAL PRICE	CONTRACTOR	TOTAL PRICE
					UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	CALCULATED TOTAL PRICE

TRAFFIC CONTROL		ROADWAY ITEMS		SIGNING AND MARKINGS		DRAINAGE ITEMS		EROSION CONTROL		LANDSCAPE		LIGHTING		SPECIAL ALLOWANCE	
1	LS	115,900.00	\$	115,900.00	\$	570,000.00	\$	570,000.00	\$	570,000.00	\$	570,000.00	\$	570,000.00	\$
2	LS	544,500.00	\$	544,500.00	\$	440,000.00	\$	440,000.00	\$	440,000.00	\$	440,000.00	\$	440,000.00	\$
3	SY	16.50	\$	10,428.00	\$	40.00	\$	16,432.00	\$	40.00	\$	16,432.00	\$	40.00	\$
4	SY	25.00	\$	23,828.00	\$	48.00	\$	23,828.00	\$	48.00	\$	23,828.00	\$	48.00	\$
5	SY	32.25	\$	157,200.00	\$	48.00	\$	157,200.00	\$	48.00	\$	157,200.00	\$	48.00	\$
6	SY	53.75	\$	8,600.00	\$	66.00	\$	8,600.00	\$	66.00	\$	8,600.00	\$	66.00	\$
7	SY	6.45	\$	10,184.55	\$	10.00	\$	10,184.55	\$	10.00	\$	10,184.55	\$	10.00	\$
8	TN	2,600.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	500.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	500.00	\$	5,200.00	\$	500.00	\$
9	TN	142.00	\$	30,530.00	\$	270.00	\$	30,530.00	\$	270.00	\$	30,530.00	\$	270.00	\$
10	TN	500.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	270.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	270.00	\$	8,500.00	\$	270.00	\$
11	TN	116.00	\$	84,796.00	\$	260.00	\$	84,796.00	\$	260.00	\$	84,796.00	\$	260.00	\$
12	TN	118.00	\$	57,584.00	\$	260.00	\$	57,584.00	\$	260.00	\$	57,584.00	\$	260.00	\$
13	TN	140.00	\$	69,300.00	\$	265.00	\$	69,300.00	\$	265.00	\$	69,300.00	\$	265.00	\$
14	GI	3.35	\$	2,793.90	\$	5.00	\$	2,793.90	\$	5.00	\$	2,793.90	\$	5.00	\$
15	SY	84.25	\$	11,969.75	\$	90.00	\$	11,969.75	\$	90.00	\$	11,969.75	\$	90.00	\$
16	SY	83.50	\$	47,595.00	\$	54.00	\$	47,595.00	\$	54.00	\$	47,595.00	\$	54.00	\$
17	SY	127.00	\$	155,829.00	\$	100.00	\$	155,829.00	\$	100.00	\$	155,829.00	\$	100.00	\$
18	EA	2,800.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	2,800.00	\$	6,500.00	\$
19	EA	104.00	\$	3,120.00	\$	90.00	\$	3,120.00	\$	90.00	\$	3,120.00	\$	90.00	\$
20	SY	104.00	\$	4,040.00	\$	90.00	\$	4,040.00	\$	90.00	\$	4,040.00	\$	90.00	\$
21	SY	117.00	\$	43,290.00	\$	100.00	\$	43,290.00	\$	100.00	\$	43,290.00	\$	100.00	\$
22	IF	27.75	\$	28,582.50	\$	23.00	\$	28,582.50	\$	23.00	\$	28,582.50	\$	23.00	\$
23	IF	33.25	\$	54,430.25	\$	27.00	\$	54,430.25	\$	27.00	\$	54,430.25	\$	27.00	\$
24	IF	7.60	\$	2,175.60	\$	12.00	\$	2,175.60	\$	12.00	\$	2,175.60	\$	12.00	\$
25	IF	427.00	\$	2,989.00	\$	500.00	\$	2,989.00	\$	500.00	\$	2,989.00	\$	500.00	\$
26	EA	39.00	\$	3,180.00	\$	75.00	\$	3,180.00	\$	75.00	\$	3,180.00	\$	75.00	\$
27	EA	33.00	\$	19,920.00	\$	500.00	\$	19,920.00	\$	500.00	\$	19,920.00	\$	500.00	\$
28	EA	32.00	\$	19,920.00	\$	400.00	\$	19,920.00	\$	400.00	\$	19,920.00	\$	400.00	\$
29	EA	104.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	125.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	125.00	\$	2,600.00	\$	125.00	\$
30	IF	85.25	\$	2,898.50	\$	125.00	\$	2,898.50	\$	125.00	\$	2,898.50	\$	125.00	\$
31	IF	527.00	\$	1,054.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	1,054.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	1,054.00	\$	4,000.00	\$
32	EA	636.00	\$	636.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	636.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	636.00	\$	4,000.00	\$
33	EA	1,010.00	\$	3,030.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	3,030.00	\$	2,500.00	\$	3,030.00	\$	2,500.00	\$
34	EA	117.00	\$	52,065.00	\$	125.00	\$	52,065.00	\$	125.00	\$	52,065.00	\$	125.00	\$
35	EA	91.00	\$	4,368.00	\$	90.00	\$	4,368.00	\$	90.00	\$	4,368.00	\$	90.00	\$
36	EA	5.30	\$	254.40	\$	12.00	\$	254.40	\$	12.00	\$	254.40	\$	12.00	\$
37	EA	671.00	\$	6,710.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,710.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	6,710.00	\$	3,000.00	\$
38	EA	5,050.00	\$	5,050.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	5,050.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	5,050.00	\$	3,000.00	\$
39	EA	6,260.00	\$	6,260.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	6,260.00	\$	3,500.00	\$	6,260.00	\$	3,500.00	\$
40	EA	15,000.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	6,500.00	\$	15,000.00	\$	6,500.00	\$
41	EA	51,000.00	\$	51,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	51,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$	51,000.00	\$	4,000.00	\$
42	EA	2,700.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	2,700.00	\$	4,500.00	\$
43	EA	83.00	\$	166.00	\$	100.00	\$	166.00	\$	100.00	\$	166.00	\$	100.00	\$
44	EA	166.00	\$	332.00	\$	200.00	\$	332.00	\$	200.00	\$	332.00	\$	200.00	\$
45	EA	14.50	\$	5,916.00	\$	20.00	\$	5,916.00	\$	20.00	\$	5,916.00	\$	20.00	\$
46	EA	33.25	\$	1,296.75	\$	28.00	\$	1,296.75	\$	28.00	\$	1,296.75	\$	28.00	\$
47	EA	33.25	\$	5,985.00	\$	28.00	\$	5,985.00	\$	28.00	\$	5,985.00	\$	28.00	\$
48	EA	46,600.00	\$	46,600.00	\$	38,000.00	\$	46,600.00	\$	38,000.00	\$	46,600.00	\$	38,000.00	\$
49	EA	1.15	\$	4,376.50	\$	1.50	\$	4,376.50	\$	1.50	\$	4,376.50	\$	1.50	\$
50	EA	10.25	\$	184.50	\$	6.00	\$	184.50	\$	6.00	\$	184.50	\$	6.00	\$
51	EA	4.30	\$	607.50	\$	3.00	\$	607.50	\$	3.00	\$	607.50	\$	3.00	\$
52	EA	8.45	\$	1,250.60	\$	9.00	\$	1,250.60	\$	9.00	\$	1,250.60	\$	9.00	\$
53	EA	169.00	\$	676.00	\$	475.00	\$	676.00	\$	475.00	\$	676.00	\$	475.00	\$
54	EA	3.45	\$	1,132.30	\$	10.00	\$	1,132.30	\$	10.00	\$	1,132.30	\$	10.00	\$
55	EA	3.45	\$	3,648.40	\$	3.50	\$	3,648.40	\$	3.50	\$	3,648.40	\$	3.50	\$
56	EA	554.00	\$	554.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	554.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	554.00	\$	1,000.00	\$
57	EA	554.00	\$	554.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	554.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	554.00	\$	2,000.00	\$
58	EA	467.00	\$	467.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	467.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	467.00	\$	2,200.00	\$
59	EA	820.00	\$	2,460.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	2,460.00	\$	1,100.00	\$	2,460.00	\$	1,100.00	\$
60	EA	57.00	\$	44,307.00	\$	275.00	\$	44,307.00	\$	275.00	\$	44,307.00	\$	275.00	\$
61	EA	13.25	\$	11,925.00	\$	10.00	\$	11,925.00	\$	10.00	\$	11,925.00	\$	10.00	\$
62	EA	2,300.00	\$	9,200.00	\$	250.00	\$	9,200.00	\$	250.00	\$	9,200.00	\$	250.00	\$
63	EA	383.00	\$	5,900.00	\$	250.00	\$	5,900.00	\$	250.00	\$	5,900.00	\$	250.00	\$
64	EA	111.10	\$	1.00	\$	1,010.00	\$	111.10	\$	1.00	\$	1,010.00	\$	1.00	\$
65	EA	6.00	\$	2,180.00	\$	10.00	\$	2,180.00	\$	10.00	\$	2,180.00	\$	10.00	\$
66	EA	170.00	\$	3,188.00	\$	50.00	\$	3,188.00	\$	50.00	\$	3,188.00	\$	50.00	\$
67	EA	797.00	\$	3,188.00	\$	50.00	\$	797.00	\$	3,188.00	\$	50.00	\$	3,188.00	\$
68	EA	339.00	\$	2,034.00	\$	50.00	\$	339.00	\$	2,034.00	\$	50.00	\$	3,188.00	\$
69	EA	1,850.00	\$	33,300.00	\$	650.00	\$	1,850.00	\$	33,300.00	\$	650.00	\$	1,850.00	\$
70	EA	8.30	\$	16,760.00	\$	3.30	\$	16,760.00	\$	3.30	\$	16,760.00	\$	3.30	\$
71	EA	5.15	\$	746.75	\$	2.25	\$	746.75	\$	2.25	\$	746.75	\$	2.25	\$
72	EA	6.37	\$	108.29	\$	300.00	\$	6.37	\$	108.29	\$	300.00	\$	6.37	\$
73	EA	1,210.00	\$	3,630.00	\$	800.00	\$	1,210.00	\$	3,630.00	\$	800.00	\$	1,210.00	\$
74	EA	1.85	\$	555.00	\$	1.25	\$	555.00	\$	1.25	\$	555.00	\$	1.25	\$
75	EA	1.45	\$	2,428.75	\$	3.00	\$	2,428.75	\$	3.00	\$	2,428.75	\$	3.00	\$
76	EA	405.00	\$	1,215.00	\$	800.00	\$	405.00	\$	1,215.00	\$	800.00	\$	405.00	\$
77	EA	324.00	\$	972.00	\$	800.00	\$	324.00	\$	972.00	\$	800.00	\$	324.00	\$
78															